
    Hooksett Bus 5
    Cawley  Middle School

Times Are Estimated  2016-17 YR

Right onto King St., Right onto Rockingham, Right onto By-Pass 28 to 2nd set of lights.
Right at lights onto Hooksett Rd, continue past Riley's guns bearing right at blinking light 
At light take left onto College Park Dr, continue to lights at W. River Rd, Right onto W. River Rd

AM PM

STOP: W. RIVER / EDGEWATER 7:00 3:00
493 W. RIVER 7:00 3:00

Go to top of hill, turn around on the right at Plourde's Sand & Gravel  to reverse direction 
STOP: MERRIMACK HGHTS / WINDSOR DEV. 7:06  3:06

At lights take a left onto Main St, left onto Merrimack St
STOP: MERRIMACK / GRANITE 7:08 3:08

70 MERRIMACK 7:09 3:09
152 MERRIMACK 7:10 3:10
MERRIMACK / PLEASANT 7:11 3:11

Take a right onto Pleasant St
STOP: 41 PLEASANT 7:11 3:11

PLEASANT / COUNTRY VIEW CONDOS 7:14 3:14

Take a right onto Hooksett Rd then left onto Post (across from Granite St.)
STOP: POST / NORTHVIEW 7:18 3:18

Go to stop sign, left onto Hooksett Rd, right onto Granite St
STOP: GRANITE / OTTERSON 7:21 3:21

GRANITE / HIGHLAND 7:22 3:22

Go left, take left onto Stevens follow around
STOP: STEVENS / BULLARD 7:23 3:23

Left onto Bullard to stop sign, right onto Granite St
STOP: GRANITE / KNIGHTS 7:24 3:24

Go to stop sign, take right onto Hooksett Rd through set of lights, after blinking light, take a right
onto Morse Dr, continue following Morse to the right
STOP: MORSE / DALE AVE 7:27 3:27

Take a left onto Dale Ave 
STOP: DALE / CONDOS (2nd Ent) 7:29 3:29

At stop sign, take a right onto Hooksett Rd, Continue on Hooksett Rd. to the lights at The 99 Rest.
Take left onto By-Pass 28 at next light left onto Whitehall Rd, Cawley School is 1/2 mile on right

PM: At stop sign, right onto Hooksett Rd, at lights right onto Memorial Dr, stay left to rear of school.

Drop off for  7:40am



Hooksett Bus 6
       Cawley Middle School 

Times Are Estimated  2016-17 YR

Right onto King St,right onto Rockingham, right at lights onto By-Pass 28 (Londonderry Tpk) 
Take a left onto Zapora Rd AM PM
STOP: 27 ZAPORA 7:00 2:50

Go to end of Zapora, left onto Mammoth Rd, go approx 1 mile
STOP: MAMMOTH / RAE BROOK  7:02 2:52

Take left onto Smyth Rd
STOP: SMYTH / LEDA AVE 7:03 2:53

SMYTH / JACOB AVE 7:04 2:54

Left onto Johns Dr
STOP: JOHNS / BIRCHWOOD / FIELDSTONE 7:07 2:57

Take left onto Birchwood to stop sign, right onto Johns
STOP: JOHNS / FIELDSTONE 7:09 2:59

Go to stop sign, take left onto Smyth Rd
STOP: 1278 SMYTH RD 7:10 3:00

Continue to stop sign, cross over Londonderry Tpk onto Joanne Dr
STOP: JOANNE / CINDY 7:13 3:03

Take right onto Cindy, next left onto Helen 
STOP: HELEN / MARCEL WAY 7:14 3:04

At stop sign take left onto Joanne to end. Cross over to Smyth Rd, take right onto Prescott Heights
STOP: PRESCOTT HEIGHTS / ROCK FOREST 7:17 3:07

Take a left onto Morrill Rd, right onto Debbie St.
STOP: DEBBIE / AUTUMN RUN 7:19 3:09

Take a right onto Autumn Run
STOP: AUTUMN RUN / SUMMERFARE 7:19 3:10

(Any students who live from house #'s 28 to 15 will go to this stop)

Take a left onto Summerfare
STOP: SUMMERFARE / SUNBURST 7:20 3:11

SUMMERFARE / SUNBURST 7:21 3:12
SUMMERFARE / SPRINGWOOD 7:22 3:13

Take a right onto Springwood. At stop sign, right onto Zapora, at end left onto By-Pass 28,
STOP: 289 LONDONDERRY TPK 7:25 3:16

301 LONDONDERRY TPK 7:25 3:16

Right onto Whitehall Rd,  Cawley School Entrance 1/2 mile on right  

PM From Cawley School: take a left out of Cawley, at lights take a left onto By-Pass 28 
(Londonderry Tpk), right onto Zapora  

Drop off for  7:40am



Hooksett Bus 7
 Cawley Middle School

AM

Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR
AM

Right onto King St, Right onto Rockingham Rd 
STOP: ROCKINGHAM / N. READING ST 7:05

Take a right onto By-Pass 28 (Londonderry Tpk)
STOP: 145 Londonderry Tpk ( Tic Tat Tots Daycare ) 7:08

175 LONDONDERRY TPK ( Kozy 7 Motel ) 7:08

Take a right onto Auburn Road
STOP: AUBURN / WOODSTONE 7:10

AUBURN / SARGENT 7:11
AUBURN / QUARRY 7:11

Take left onto Quarry
STOP: 3 QUARRY RD 7:14

15 QUARRY ( WINTER STOP ) 7:15

Right onto Park LN
STOP: PARK / JAIME 7:16

PARK / GAILOR LN 7:16

Take a left onto Hills Rd
STOP: HILLS / GARDEN SONG  (1st ent) 7:17

Take a right onto Gailor Lane
STOP: GAILOR / CARMEL WY 7:18

GAILOR / LEGACY 7:18

Take a right onto Legacy Dr.
STOP: LEGACY / LANTERNCARRIAGE 7:19

Continue straight on Legacy which turns into Farmer
STOP: FARMER / HERITAGE 7:21

FARMER / SPRUCE CT 7:21
FARMER / MISTY 7:22
FARMER / BARBERRY 7:22
FARMER / GREYSTONE 7:23
FARMER / WHITEHALL TERRACE 7:23
20 FARMER 7:24

Continue to stop sign, take right onto Londonderry Tpk, right at lights onto Whitehall Rd
Cawley Middle School entrance is 1/2 mile on right

Drop off for 7:40am



Hooksett Bus 7
Cawley Middle School

PM
Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR

PM
From Cawley take left onto Whitehall Rd. At light go left onto By-Pass 28, 1st left onto Farmer Rd
STOP: 20 FARMER 2:50

FARMER / WHITEHALL TERR 2:50
FARMER / GREYSTONE 2:51
FARMER / BARBERRY 2:52
FARMER / MISTY 2:53
FARMER / SPRUCE CT 2:53
FARMER / HERITAGE 2:54

 
Continue on Farmer turns into Legacy
STOP: LEGACY / LANTERNCARRIAGE 2:55

Continue onto Legacy Dr
STOP: LEGACY / GAILOR 2:56

Take a left onto Gailor
STOP: GAILOR / CARMEL WAY 2:57

Take a left onto Hills
STOP: HILLS / GARDEN SONG  (2nd Ent) 2:58

Continue on Hills take right onto Park La
STOP: PARK LA / GAILOR 2:59

PARK / JAIME 2:59
3:00

Take a left onto Quarry Rd
STOP: 15 QUARRY ( WINTER STOP ) 3:02

5 QUARRY

At stop sign take right onto Auburn Rd
STOP: AUBURN / QUARRY 3:04

AUBURN / SARGENT 3:05
AUBURN / WOODSTONE 3:06

Take a left at stop sign onto By-Pass 28 ( Londonderry Tpk ). At lights take left onto Rockingham
Take a right onto Reading then first left, left back onto Rockingham

STOP: ROCKINGHAM / N. READING 3:11

Take right onto By-Pass 28 ( Londonderry Tpk ) 
STOP: 145 Londonderry Tpk ( Tic Tat Tots Daycare ) 3:14

175 LONDONDERRY TPK ( Kozy 7 Motel ) 3:14

Go to lights, take left onto Whitehall road to lights, go across onto Martin's Ferry, left onto
Sherwood, right into Underhill pick up in circle



                     Hooksett Bus 8
             Cawley Middle School

Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR

Right out of lot, right onto Rockingham to light, left onto By-Pass 28, right onto Rte 101 W, bear right onto
Rte 93 N, take exit 11, right onto Hackett Hill 

AM PM
STOP: HACKETT HILL / CATE RD 7:00 3:00

Right onto Sawhill, take left follow around Sawhill
STOP: CUT OUT ON RIGHT 7:02 3:02

At stop sign take right onto Hackett Hill, right onto S. Bow
STOP: S. BOW / MOUNTAIN VIEW / ROY 7:06 3:06

Take left onto Roy Rd
STOP: ROY / ALMEDA 7:07 3:07

Take right onto Almeda
STOP: ALMEDA / S. BOW 7:08 3:08

Take right onto S. Bow
STOP: 38 S. BOW 7:09 3:09

Take right onto Mason, 1st right onto Orchard
STOP: ORCHARD / VIEWPOINT 7:10 3:10

Take left onto Viewpoint
STOP: VIEWPONT / HILLTOP / MASON 7:10 3:10

Take left onto Mason to stop sign, right onto S. Bow
STOP: S. BOW / MORNINGSIDE 7:12 3:12

At stop sign take right onto Hackett Hill, take 2nd right onto Goffstown Rd
STOP: 100 GOFFSTOWN ( 20th Skeet & Clay Club ) 7:15 3:15

Go around sign in Skeet Club entrance to reverse direction back down Goffstown Rd
STOP: 81 GOFFSTOWN RD 7:16 3:16

Continue on Goffstown Rd to end, take left onto Hackett Hill, next right onto Cross Rd
STOP: 61 CROSS 7:20 3:20

53 CROSS 7:20 3:20
46 CROSS 7:21 3:21

Continue on Cross Rd to stop sign, take right onto W. River Rd
STOP: W. RIVER RD / GOSSELIN 7:24 3:24

AM: Continue through to 3rd light, take left onto RTE 93 S to exit 9 N, follow onto Hooksett Rd, go approx. 1
mile, take right onto Whitehall Rd and continue through lights, Cawley School entrance is 1/2 mile on right 

Drop off for 7:40 am
PM: Turn around in first gas station on right to go back down W. River Rd to Memorial School for 
elementary run

PM to first stop: From Cawley go left onto Whitehall Rd, to 2nd set of lights, left onto Hooksett rd, go right 
onto 93 N to exit 11, right onto Hackett Hill



Hooksett Bus 9
Cawley Middle School

Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR

Right onto King St, Right onto Rockingham Rd to lights, right onto By-Pass 28 to lights, straight   
through lights

AM PM
STOP: LONDONDERRY TPK / MALLARD 7:05 2:40

Take left onto Clough, cross over Hooksett Rd onto Benton Rd
STOP: 34 BENTON 7:06 2:41

Take right onto Martin's Ferry, next left onto Sherwood
STOP: SHERWOOD / CAMELOT 7:07 2:42

SHERWOOD / LANCELOT 7:08 2:43

Take left, on Sherwood
STOP:  SHERWOOD / UNDERHILL ENTRANCE PM ONLY

Right onto Martins Ferry Rd
STOP: MARTINS FERRY / MCALLISTER 7:09 2:44

Take a right onto Hooksett Rd
STOP: 1180 HOOKSETT RD ( MANCH. MANOR ) 7:10 2:46

HOOKSETT / ZACHARY 7:10 2:46

Go to light, right onto W. Alice, follow around sharp turn onto Donati to end, left onto Bicentennial
STOP: BICENTENNIAL / BARTLETT AVE 7:15 2:51

BICENTENNIAL / ARAH 7:15 2:51

Take right onto Arah to end, left onto Hamel Dr, left back onto Bicentennial, right onto Donati
STOP: DONATI / RIDGEVIEW 7:18 2:54

Continue straight, around sharp corner turns into W. Alice, take right onto Bell Ave, right onto 
W. Stearns
STOP: W. STERNS / RED OAK 7:21 2:57

Continue around circle follow back down, left back onto Bell, right onto W. Alice. Continue straight
at lights onto Alice Ave, take a right onto Coaker Ave.
STOP: COAKER / HALE 7:24 3:00

Take a left onto Hale, 2nd left onto K Ave.
STOP: FRASIER FIELD 7:25 3:01

Take left onto Alice to light, right onto Hooksett Rd
STOP: 1137 HOOKSETT 7:27 3:03

Continue to 2nd light, take right onto Whitehall Rd, continue through lights, Cawley school entrance
1/2 mile on right Drop off for  7:40am

PM to first stop: From Cawley take a left onto Whitehall Rd, right onto Londonderry Tpk,



Hooksett Bus 10
Cawley Middle School

Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR
Right on King St, Right on Rockingham Rd. At light right onto Londonderry Tpk to lights, 
right onto Whitehall Rd

AM PM
STOP: WHITEHALL / HARMONY 7:05 2:45

WHITEHALL / BERRY HILL AM 7:05 ------
WHITEHALL / DORIS 7:06 2:46
WHITEHALL / WHITEHALL TERR 7:06 2:46
151 WHITEHALL 7:07 2:47
159 WHITEHALL 7:07 2:47

Take a right onto Laurel
STOP: LAUREL / EVELYN 7:09 2:48

Right onto Evelyn
STOP: EVELYN / ALDERWOOD 7:10 2:49

At stop sign take right onto Whitehall Rd,
STOP: 215 / 219 WHITEHALL 7:12 2:51

WHITEHALL / CHESTER TPK 7:13 2:52
367 WHITEHALL 7:14 2:53

Take a left onto Andrea Ave
STOP: ANDREA / CLAY 7:16 2:59

Continue on Andrea follow around to cut-out on right
STOP: ANDREA / CUT OUT 7:17 3:00

Continue on Andrea to stop sign, take right onto Whitehall Rd
STOP: WHITEHALL / CHESTER TPK 7:20 3:03

Take a right onto Casey
STOP: CASEY / FARRWOOD 7:24 3:07

 
Take right on Farrwood
STOP: FARRWOOD DR / WHITEHALL  7:25 3:08

Take right onto Whitehall Rd
STOP: 178 WHITEHALL 7:28 3:11

WHITEHALL / HERON VIEW 7:28 3:11
WHITEHALL / BERRY HILL PM ------ 3:12

Cawley school entrance up on left about 1/4 mile

Drop off for   7:40am             

PM: From Cawley take a left onto Whitehall Rd, first left onto Whitehall Terr to end, 
right onto Farmer Rd to end, right onto Londonderry Tpk, at lights take right onto Whitehall Rd



Hooksett Bus 12
Cawley Middle School

Times Are Estimated  2016-17 YR

Right onto King St, right onto Rockingham, right onto londonderry Tpk to light,    
left onto Whitehall Rd AM PM
STOP: WHITEHALL / HARVEST 7:00 2:42

Take left onto Harvest
STOP: 27 HARVEST  7:00 2:42

Continue around onto Monroe
STOP: MONROE /  MADISON 7:01 2:43
 
Right onto Madison, right onto Londonderry Tpk
STOP: LONDONDERRY TPK / WAYNES WAY 7:05 2:47

Take a right onto Smyth Rd, right onto Prescott Heights, right onto Morrill Rd
STOP: MORRILL / BEACON HILL 7:09 2:51

Left onto Autumn Run,
 AUTUMN RUN / WINTER 7:10 2:52

Take a left onto Winter 
STOP: WINTER / AUTUMN RUN 7:11 2:53

( Any students who live in house #'s 50 to 29 will go to this stop)

Take a right onto Autumn Run, right onto Morrill Rd 
STOP: MORRILL  / WIMBLETON 7:15 2:57

MORRILL / FOREST HILL 7:16 2:58
MORRILL / ARTHUR 7:16 2:58

At stop sign take a left onto Mammoth Rd
STOP: CARRINGTON FARMS APTS (1st Drvwy) 7:17 2:59

MAMMOTH / SILVER 7:18 3:00
72 MAMMOTH 7:19 3:01
58 MAMMOTH 7:20 3:02

Take a left onto Golden Gate Dr
STOP: 22 GOLDEN GATE 7:21 3:03

GOLDEN GATE / CASTLE 7:21 3:03

Take a left onto Castle Dr. 
STOP: CASTLE / MAMMOTH 7:23 3:05

Right onto Mammoth Rd
STOP: 51 MAMMOTH 7:24 3:06

103 MAMMOTH 7:25 3:07

Take right onto Zapora, go to end, left onto By-Pass 28 ( Londonderry Tpk ), at light take right onto
Whitehall Rd. Cawley school is 1/2 mile on right

Drop off for  7:40am



Hooksett Bus 13
Cawley Middle School

Times Are Estimated  2016-17 YR

Right onto King, right onto Rockingham, left onto By-Pass 28, right onto  Rte 101 W,
bear right onto Rte 93 N, take exit 10, take a right onto W. River Rd continue through lights

AM PM
STOP: W. RIVER / SUNRISE 6:45 2:53

W. RIVER / SCOTT AVE (1st Ent) 6:46 2:54
245 W. RIVER 6:46
W. RIVER / MEADOWCREST 6:47 2:54
W. RIVER / BAYVIEW TERR 6:47 2:55
447 W. RIVER 6:48                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  2:56
453 W. RIVER       6:48 2:56

Left onto Pinnacle St, 2nd left onto Donald to end, right onto Vista
STOP: VISTA / SUMMIT 6:50 2:58

Go to stop sign, take right onto Pinnacle
STOP: PINNACLE / BIRCH HILL 6:51 2:59

Continue to end, right onto W. River Rd 
STOP: 412 W. RIVER  ( Farm Stand ) before entrance 6:52 3:00

Take right onto Hackett Hill, right onto Corriveau Dr.
STOP: CORRIVEAU / VALLEY VIEW 6:59 3:07

98 CORRIVEAU 7:02 3:10

Right onto Hackett Hill Rd
STOP: 268 HACKETT HILL 7:05 3:13

365 HACKETT HILL 7:06 3:14
HACKETT HILL / BRIAR CT 7:08 3:16
HACKETT HILL / POORE 7:09 3:17

At lights,  left onto W. River Rd, through next light
STOP: W.RIVER RD / GOONAN 7:13 3:21

Take next right onto Rte 93 South, take exit 9 N.
follow onto Hooksett Rd, take a right onto Whitehall Rd, go through set of lights, continue on
Whitehall Rd, Cawley School entrance 1/2 mile on right Drop off for  7:40am  

PM After last stop on W. River Rd follow to light bearing right onto Main St. 
Go over bridge and continue straight to light, bear right  onto Hooksett Rd  
Follow to light, take right onto Memorial Dr, stay left to rear of school to loading zone.



Hooksett Bus 14
Cawley Middle School

Times Are Estimated  2016-17 YR

Right onto King St., Right onto Rockingham, Right onto By-Pass 28 to 2nd set of lights.
Right at lights onto Hooksett Rd, at 2nd set of lights take a right onto Lindsay Rd 

AM PM
STOP: LINDSAY / VIRGINIA 7:05 2:50

LINDSAY / NANCY 7:05 2:50

Take a left onto Nancy Ln
STOP: NANCY / JULIA 7:06 2:51

Take a right onto Julia Dr, left onto Stirling
STOP: STIRLING / LENNOX 7:07 2:52

STIRLING / THISTLE 7:07 2:52

Follow Stirling around to stop sign:
STOP: STIRLING / LINDSAY / LENNOX 7:08 2:53

Take a left onto Lindsay
STOP: LINDSAY / JULIA 7:09 2:54

Take a right onto Hooksett Rd
STOP: HOOKSETT / OAKHILL 7:11 2:56

HOOKSETT  / HUNT  7:12 2:57
1393 HOOKSETT RD 7:12 2:57
HOOKSETT  / GARY AVE 7:13 2:58
1617 HOOKSETT RD 7:15 3:00
1627 HOOKSETT RD  7:15 3:00

Take right onto Campus Dr
STOP: CAMPUS / UNIVERSITY CIR 7:17 3:02

Continue to Cul-De-Sac, to return back down Campus Dr 
STOP: CAMPUS DR / MT. ST. MARY'S WAY 7:18 3:03

At lights take left onto Hooksett Rd to lights at the 99 Rest. Take left onto Londonderry Tpk 
At lights take left onto Whitehall Rd, Cawley School entrance is 1/2 mile on right

PM: After last stop at lights take a left onto Hooksett Rd, at next lights take a right onto 
Memorial Dr, stay to left to back of school

PM: From Cawley, take a left onto Whitehall Rd, at lights right onto Londonderry Tpk, at lights
Take a right onto Hooksett Rd, at 2nd set of lights right onto Lindsay

Drop off for   7:40am



Hooksett Bus 15
Cawley Middle School

Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR

Right onto King St., Right onto Rockingham, Right onto By-Pass 28 to 2nd set of lights.
Right at lights onto Hooksett Rd, at 3rd set of lights take a right onto Thames St 

AM PM
STOP: THAMES / SHANNON 7:05 2:55

Take left onto Shannon
STOP: TRASH COMPACTOR 7:07 2:58

Follow to light, take a right on Hooksett Rd, bear right at blinking light, left onto Pleasant View Rd,
right onto Morgan St
STOP: MORGAN / GRANT 7:11 3:02

Take left onto Grant
STOP: GRANT / MAIN 7:12 3:03

Take right onto Main St to stop sign, take left crossing over bridge
STOP: MAIN / MAPLE 7:14  3:05

Continue and bear right at light onto W. River Rd, take left onto Pine St
STOP: 38 PINE 7:15 3:06

Take next right onto Springer
STOP: SPRINGER / BRANDYWINE DR 7:16 3:07

Take a left onto Brandywine
STOP: BRANDYWINE / PINE 7:17 3:08

Left onto Pine St
STOP: PINE / ARDON 7:19 3:10

7 PINE 7:19 3:10

Take a right onto W. River Rd, left at lights onto Main St 
STOP: MAIN / ROSEDALE 7:22  3:13

continue across bridge, take 1st right onto Main St
STOP: MAIN / LAFOND 7:24 3:15

69 MAIN 7:25 3:16
1610 HOOKSETT RD ( House at stop sign ) 7:25 3:16

At stop sign continue onto Hooksett Road to lights at the 99 Rest. Take left onto By-Pass 28
at light take a left onto Whitehall Rd, Cawley School entrance is 1/2 mile on right

PM: After last stop @ stop sign continue straight onto Hooksett Rd, at lights take right onto
Memorial Dr, stay left following to rear of school to p/u students for elem run

Drop off for   7:40am


	Bus 5
	Bus 6
	Bus 7
	Bus 8
	Bus 9
	Bus 10
	Bus 12
	Bus 13
	Bus 14
	Bus 15

